
1· Needle, O...eredglng Industrial Sewing Macl'llne 

M0-3704-0E4 
2-Needle. Overedglng lndu$trl.al 5ewlng M&ehlne 

M0-3714-BES 
Safety Sutch Industrial Sewtng Machine 

M0-3716-DE4 

PARTS LIST 

I. FR~ME CO»~ONENTS( l) 

II:Ef .~0 NOt f. PART 110. 0 E S C R IPTI ON 

29157005 
No.0986-00 

0!' 
----------------------------------- ··--------·····--------·-······----121-1>2752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. I 

2 121 · 03503 CI.OTH PLAff. SUI'f'OP.f£2: 1 
3 lltl-4900!) tLOill SASE COilEi 1 

' S.S-109 141 O·Sf> SCtf:V 11/IH-"0 1.=13. 5 I 
' l ; =.Ql 30l !;CCEH.f! lLB.li.SliHI 

• SS· 31 10410 ·TP SCt£V 11/ G-4··10 t= :L S 1 

' Vl-0·120350-KP I>ISC SPRIIIG I 

• CS-040051 il •:m TH!OST BOI.Df:R ll •4 11 •5 1 
~ SS-3080322-t P SCREV 1/8·4" ~=3.2 ( I> 

l.O __ 118.:;0-22!)4 P.UBEH £1 lUi _!_ 
11 118-02402 SH I!IG 1 
12 IIS-6110·12<1-SP IIUT H/64·40 I 

" SS-61 11440-SP S.Ct£\' 11/Ut··IO l =i4.0 I 

" 12H)330f> STOPPEP. I 
If! SS-2i H!2H!-~e ~tEl: ll.!G~-·lg L:1 __L 
16 SS-40\l)Ol$-SP st~EV 9/G4 -~0 ~ ·10 2 

" 12 1-1) I 65!) CLOTH Pl ATE SlOE COYER ASH. I 
5· SI' 2 

27 f01 121 •02307 CI!I P IiilARD CO'IU. I.F.t'T I 
28 •1>2 12H)2-iOe CI!IP GUARD COVU, I.Efi l 
29 S.S-1110510-Si> SCV. f:'i !1/6"··10 t:S 2 
3Q._J01_122::.~Q7 CtoJU!tSlLCO.V!:!f-------1 
31 •o2 121· ·1'i'S07 CL01K VAST£ COVf.R 1 
32 SS-20\10520-SI.. SCREV !)/64-~0 l.=S I 
3l 121 -01507 Cl01H VAST£ COVf.R ST'OPPU 1 
34 IIS-6090310-SI\ ~UT 9/M-40 I 
35 SS·30il9Gi0-SP SCt fy $1/!H·.f.O L=G 2 
31> 121·01309 I..OOPER CO'JU I 
31 US-03¢0,1 LOOPER CO'lfr. III II GE PIN 1 
33 SS-8l10410-lP SCRE'o' 11/64-40 ~= :.LS I 
J9 12-1 -01200 LOOPER C0'1£r. 8P.iiCX:£T 1 

_4 ~i:.611101.0.:.SL-S£J.E'Lll~4U: 3.... 
·tt 121-03~0 ·1 LOOi'E:P. CO'JU PP.ESSU SPH.IIG I 
42 S$-71 l<li20-SP SCP.EV I 1/6-4·40 1.=7 I 
.:3 SS-7000530-SP SCi£'.' 11/i>-1-"0 1.= ·1. 5 :t 
.u )21-03206 l.OOf'EP. CO'IU PRtSSt P. Pl..Ut I 

"' i:2) ·0!4;0& GU !D£ !'!ATE _ __!__ 
~6 SS-7000Gi0-SP SCI:EV ~iG.J-40 L=G I 
41 Sll<loO· i'l6·000 SI'V. IN& I 

\ 01e ( ~l:Zi! )1101.. , .FOR M0·370·1.W0·3'iJ.I 
M02 . .. . FOP. M0-3716 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 2. f.RAi€ COiPO~E~TS(2) 

t~J 
J 

REf. NO NOTE PART NO . OESCRIPTION 0 IY 

I 122·50304 UPPER COVER I 
2 121-00707 GASKET I 
3 121-00608 OIL CAP I 
4 SS-4121215-SP SCREV 3/16-28 Lot2 G 

~"------~1f2~1-~0f19~0~3~.-~8~E~LT~COuV~ERL_ _______________ __l 
6 SS·415121S•SP SCREV 3 
7 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET I 
8 122-50205 SlOE COVER l 
9 121·00301 SlOE COVER G/oSKET I 

lQ SS-41 J011S-Sp SCREV 11/64-~0 1.:7 3 
II SS-2110g20-TP SCREV 11/64·40 L•8.5 I 
12 SS-9151210-TP SCREV 15/64·28 l.•ll.8 l 
13 118-05207 TIIREAO GUIOE, LARGf. 2 
1<1 1101 TA- 1871602-RO RUBBEP. f>l.UG 1 
JS SS-!ill01tO-Sp SCREW 11/64-10 1.=7 l 
16 VZ.-0850302-XO \/tW£0 1tiASil£R 8.5XlZ.5X0.3 2 
l7 B3013- l4l -HOA 'JASHER 1 
18 121-02000 SolfETY PLHE BP./oCKET I 
19 SS·70906li ·SL SCREV 9/64 ·40 L' G. l 2 
2Q P02 1Zl · 02ll)9 SafETY PLh!E 1 
21 115· 03703 SCREV STUO 4 
22 VP·0751576·SO VASIIER 7.5Xl9X!.5 4 
23 VS-0822010-KP SPRING 'lo\SIIER 8.2X15K2 4 

28 
29 
30 
31 
.12 
33 

NS-6680410-SP 4 

l 
SS·G7410lO•SP SCREV 3/8 ·28 to tO 
ll8 •42804 SHELTER PLoiTE 

_ TA ·Q75J)704-P&_JUBBER-!C2'!,f.!UG:--------------
H·J70ll07·!0 RUBBER PLUG 

POl 121-04907 AUXIliARY COOEP. 
118-41350 t'itif:R BASE o\.Sit 

Nt)le ( t£~ )1101. ... FOP. W0-3704 .H0-3714 
P02 .... FOP. H0-3715 

1 
I 
I 

__!_ 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~l. CRANKSHAI'T COMPONENTS 

i€F'.N() IIO'TE 

.. ·:.~.~ ~16 
I : ··J 

Po\tl MO. or:scR I P 1 I 0 II 0 1x 

----------------------------------~-----------------------------------
I '" i21-08205 Cth~r.SHAfT BUSHJ~G 0 I 

' '" S$·4<K!1015•SP SC.tEV 9/M· 40 1.•10 3 
3 •02 SS··UXl0715-SP SCiEV 9/G~-40 L=? 3 

' •02 121-0830, Cf.AHKSBAn IIUSHJNG 0 I 
' 28Mo3 ~i!S I 
G •OI IU2t5-8<H-OOO BALL 8£1\UKG 0 I 
7 •02 $11•1 100003•00 Bl'!ll BEA!tl!IG I 

121 80SHJ~{; C I 

'" 

I 
I 

13 IH21 1 -&0~-ooo BAU .. BEAI: JII& ~ I 
~~ 121-223~ UPPEP. LOOPEP. ROO ASH. I 
2:2 :);S·ZilHIJ!l·l£ SUE¥ li.!G~-~2 L-=IB _l2L 
21 121-22107 LGO?Et O~J~ I ~G tO& (ll 
22 SS-71 I 1<110-1? SCi£\' 11/IH··tl/ L:H (2) 
23 121-2230!> UPPEP. LOOPCf. Af.M ll) 
24 SS•9151210•Tr SClEV 15/64-28 1..=11.3 (!) 
25 !21=2220~ SIOPt£ ---"--
26 '" t2t-233$2 LOVEV. LOOPEV. ROD ASH. , A I 
27 SS-71 I 1310-TP SCREV Jl/64-~0 L=l8 12) 
28 121-22107 LOOP£t OtJYIKG tOO (!) 
2U SS· 7111410•TP St:tEV 11/64 •4!) l.• 1" (2) 
3 21-23303 LJim Llijlf£! m a ___llL 
31 SS· 9 15i:n0 ·1P SCi:EV l5/64•2S 1.~11. S II) 
3Z •02 121-2(11$(1 LOVER LOOPER ROD ASN. , 8 I 
33 S.S-711 i:8JO-TP SCREV l l / 64· 40 l 18 <2) 
34 121-221(17 L~OPE~ DP.JVJ~G ~00 (!) 

3~ S.S-21 I U12·le ~IEl ill!Ud!li."H ! 2) 
36 121 · 20101 i.OVF.It l.OOPER Al!!l B <il 
37 et2H -ao.t -coo BALl. BEARIKG 8 I 
38 I U:dOGtXI VASI!Et I 
39 vr. ·25tOJ1o - r.a WA\'F.D V,t.S ;u;:v. 21L4X33. SX3. 5 I 
-tO P.0-34.735(1~ -(II) P.IJB9E3: --'-., 12H}7102 TII RIJST I 
42 SS •4120in5•SP SClE\' 1.• 9 3 
43 OIL I 

47 SS-9!i~D510·Tf sru:v 9/32·28 1.•16 I 
43 119-~505 I!MI{)'iiiEEL C I 
·10 SS-11 11410-SP SCR€\' H/IH-40 L=lt 3 
:iQ 12~00 B,i!.6HCER I 
51 SS-·1080&20-TP SCXEV 118 +1 I..=G ' 52 i2l·C8lC6 ()fl. A!IJUSTi!ICi Rili l 
53 SS •50302l2-Tr Sf.iEii l/~H4 1.:2 5 
54 122-52508 7NRUST' COVER I 

\ ,)f(' I d:fi: )11(1}. .•. FQ~ 110·3704.loll)·Jil.; 
~02 .. . . fOR M0·371G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

3 , _ __ 1_ __ _ 

!~4 
'• 

7 

REF .110 NOTE 

·- --- -~ 

' I 

x-~3 i.olr-fi 2 t-\--1 

\ ':'~41 

44 

PART 110. 

24 

38 
~/ 

/'. 
> 

37 

D E S C R l P T I 0 H 
------------------------------------------------- ----------------------

J J2J-09252 FEED fORKED CRANK ASH. 1 
2 SS-9J5J2JO-TP SCREW 15/l\4-28 L=l!.8 Ol 
3 121-09658 NEEDLE DR IVING ARH AS~. I 
4 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=Jl.8 II l 
~5~------~ss~-~8~09~0~5~30~-~TLP __ ~S~CR~E~W~9~L~6~4-~4~0~1~.=~5~.0L-___________ ~ 

6 121-09302 NEEDLE DR IVING SHAFT I 
7 122-52805 BUSH lNG, REAR I 
8 SS-8120410-SP SCRE'~ 1 
9 121-09500 BUSH lNG, REAR 1 

10 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR. ASH. D=l2 W=IO 
11 SS-86GOIHO-TP SCREW J/4-40 L=6 <4l 
J2 ~OJ 118-23804 CRANK PIN C I 
13 ~OJ J21 ·09955 LINK PIN C ASM. 2 
14 CQ-2520000-00 OILWICK 10.1) 
15 122-53.050 NEEDLE HOLDER I1SH. I 
16 121-10201 NEEDLE HOLDER Ill 
17 122-53100 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING Il l 
18 R0-108240!-00 RUBBER RING I 
19 SS-8110710-SP SCREW I 
20 nos 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD U»l 
21 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1 
22 n03 121 -11308 THREAD GUIDE. 2-NEEDLE J 
23 n04 J21- JJ407 THREAD GUIDE. CHAI N LOOPER J 
24 #OS 12J-JJ803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE I 
25 SS-411 o.!il :i.-SP SCR~E~W,.!lu!Lifi~4;,:-~4JL0 ,LL~=~5 ::---::-:-:-::-:::,..,-,,.------.....L.-
26 n03 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE. 2-HEEDLE 1 
27 n04 121-12009 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE.CHAIN LOOP 1 
28 121 -12108 NEEDLE THREAD GU IDE STANO I 
29 SS-4 110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2 
30 SS=6080720-SP SCREV 
31 122-53209 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER 1 
32 #06 121 -10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUI DE , 1\ I 
33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1 
34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING I 
35 SD-0280401-SI. HINGE SCREW 0=2,8 H=4 
36 ~04 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE. B I 
37 n02 121 -1 1506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1 
38 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L;6 2 
39 #03 121-J1605 TAKE-UP LEVER. 2-NEEDLE 1 
40 #04 121-U704 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHA IN LOOPER I 
41 #02 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 I 
42 n02 HbC-270Bl!OO NEEDLE OCX27 Rll 1 
43 nO? SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 2 
44 #07 HDC-270BJJOO NEEDLE DCX27 nil 2 
45 121-12207 CQ~E 
46 121-12306 FELT A 
47 121 -12405 FE LT B 
48 BT-0600402-EA l.UBR ICATIHG PIPE 
49 TA-0951301 -RO OIL FELT 
50 »08 KC -033!)007-50 HE.ED.LU..:.<-r,_£ .nNl1117L.r-L> --------
51 »02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP 
52 ~03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP. 2-HEEOLE 
53 n04 121 -49803 NE EDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER 
54 122-52904 NEEDLE DRIV ING LINK 
55 »09 KC -033()007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NIHS 

Note I i.tfii! l »OJ. ... SELECTIHG PART FOR FIT TOL.ERAIICE 
»02 .... FOR H0-3704 
»03 .... FOR M0 -3714 
»04 .... FOR H0-3716 
»05 .... FOR M0-3704.H0-371G 
1106 .. . . fOR H0-3704 .IW-3714 
»07 ... . FOR H0-3714.H0-371G 
~08 .. .. fOR JE!ft0-3704l 
»09 . .. . FOR JE< H0-3714.M0-3716l 

1 
I 

0.2 
1 

1 
I 
1 
I 
2 

27 

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



----------

5. VHHD MECH.mSM C0¥1'0Nf:NTS( I) 

REf .NO NOT£ PAP.! NO. 0 E S C R I P ·r I 0 N Ot~ 

1 118-24059 HAHI FEEO ROCKER ASM. 1 
2 SS-6121220-TP SCREV 3/16-28 1.=11. 5 (I) 
3 118-24000 PIN lll 
·1 119-48502' VAS!IER - (l) 
5 1 J 0-18601 VASHE\ B IlL 
6 NS-0620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 II) 
t· 115-30102 HAHI PEED ROCU:R (l) 
S !18-24109 HAIN FWI Lllll I 
~ B1620-80·1-000 COLLA¥. I 

10 6210'{ - 816- 00D YA.SH.ER L 
-1'-'1'----'S~S.ll-6~1721~2~20?_"':T'!-P--!'SCRF.V:"'3:-/""1G:-,_-,2:-87L-.,, 1,-,l-.,. 5:-----~ 

12 121-17206 Ff:F.O ?.OCKF.R SHAH 8USHJHG. FRO I 
13 TA-2050416-RO RUBBER PLUG 1 
lol B1Gll-804-0AO FOP.KF.O I.I HK ASH . I 

J .5 SS -9 1St2 10-te SCRf\.' 1516·1 -28 I. =I.W·,-::-;:-;;.,..,---~'-
16 CS-09508llt-Sit Tt!IWS'f COLLAR IISH . D=9. ~>3 'i=S 2 
17 SS-8ll04i0-TP SCR£V ll/6·HO L, 3 .5 (41 
18 121-17305 F££0 ROCKER SliAFT BUS!IIHG . Rf.l. I 
19 12l-l8907 F££0 SlfAFT I 
20'---~S~S~-7~lJJl0~9~10~-~T~P~S~C~kE~y'-1~1~/6~4~-~10~1 =~8~5'------1 
21 81610-804-000 CRANK ROO I 
Z2 not B1609-80·1-600 H££DI.f. BEAR ING 1 
23 122-53951 Ff.F.D F.CCF.NTR lC BODY ASH . 1 
24 ls18_

8
-2

1
3
10

So
7

7
50

_•p RATCHET GoAR i(ll 
~2;.;5'----~·~--=-!-!-:--!!--i!-~--~·~-~s~·c!:!&i:~],'~I~JLM=-40-l = G. S'-----! 

2& SS-6110710- TP SCP.H 11/64-40 l' G.5 (11 
27 S0-0260271-SP HIKGE SCRF.V 0, 2 .60 H• 2.7 (!) 
28 B100·1 -70·1-000 RATCilF.r PAV!. (!) 
29 PS -030~132 -Kil SPRIKG PlH 3X1 3 i(21 
30 ll8-2~2.Q9 SCREW li·H O L,z, s U_ 
31 55-7110810-SP SCRE• 11/64- 40 L• 8 .0 /2) 
32 118-23309 HUT (l I 
33 118-23408 PLUG I l l 
3·1 5$-0090440 -SP SCRE." 9/64 -40 L• 4.0 (ll 

_,3!;>''----ll8.:281.0.0'f;,-;:;;-~f~EE~D<,;Ck.!''!'!H:;!E;.<!~X !~H~G ,!P~L AO.JT.t.E ____ --\!1 1 
36 SS -7060310 -SP SCP.E• 3132-SS 1.,3 (2) 
37 Bl606 4 704w000 RtHCI!n PAVL SPR I NG I 
38 118-23200 W/oSHf.R I 
39 118· 24406 SL!OE lll.OCK I 
40 ~IQ52·1M·.QQO SPW!G 
41 121 - 18501 PUSH 8U'rT011 STUD 
•12 SS -715l550 -SP SCR£1.+ lS/64-23 l.=l·L5 
•13 121-18&00 OIL SIIEET 
H TA- 1030402-RO P.U88EP. PLUG 0,10.3 1."1 
·15 JOl llS-2380•1 CRo\UK PW C 

Uute ( i:t;~ i iiOJ . . . . SELECTJll!) PART FOP. rJT tOLfRi!tiCC 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) 

~ --------· 

6 1 
' ' __ _ \_ _, 

7 

' 

26 

\ 

5 19 

27 

35 

45 

64~ 

66 

38 

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N O tY 

l 118- 24505 FEED BAR SHAFT I 
2 SS-7120910-SP SCREV 3/ 16-28 L•9 I 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 1 
4 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D•8 L=4.5 I 
5 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER R IHG 1 
6 118-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 1 
7 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4- 40 L• 3.0 (I ) 
8 115-29906 WASIIER 1 
9 81624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK I 

. 10 1 1~28050 COLLAR ASH. 
I I SS -8110410-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L• 3.5 (1 ) 
12 •OJ I 18·82107 HAIH fEED DOG 1 
I 3 •02 119· 49807 HA 1 H FEED DOG 1 
14 •03 118·82800 HAIH FEED DOG 1 

J.S SS· Qlll.Q5Q· SP SCREW JJ/61::AQ l.•9 r. 
16 •04 

1
118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1 

17 •03 118·87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1 
18 SS- 4080610-SP SCREW 1/8· 44 L•6 . 4 1 
19 1 18· 24257 HA TH FEED BAR ASH. I 
20 118-24307 DIEFEREHTIAL FEED BAR OL 
21 118-24208 HAIH FEED BAR (I) 
22 •OJ BI657-804-00T DIFFEREHTIAL FEED DOG I 
23 •02 119-49906 OI PFEREHTI AL FEED DOG 1 
24 •03 121-72805 OIFFEREHTIAL FEED DOG 1 
25 SS-9111010-SP SCREW JJ/64·40 1.=9.5 1 
26 RE-0500000-KO E-RI NG 1 
27 118-26310 ADJUSTI NG LIHK I 
28 SD-0720271-SP HI HGE SCREW D=7,2 11=2,7 I 
29 118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH . I 
30 118-25304 PIN (1) 
31 118-26401 PIN COVER (!) 
32 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/ 8-44 1.=4 (2) 
33 115-30656 DIFFERENTI AL FEED ROCKER ASH. (1) 
34 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 (1) 

_35 81414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
36 VP- 0621016-SD WASH ER 6.2X13X1 I 
37 B1647·704·POO·A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 1 
38 Bl646·704·00P· A DI FFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW I 
39 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32· 56 L=3 6 
40 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER Pi.AIILAS·""------ 7--
41 118-25205 011. SH I ELD RUBBER I 
42 118-25106 011. SH I ELD RUBBER I 
43 118-25007 RUBBER COVER I 
44 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE I 
45 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64· 40 I.= G. I 2 
46 118-24802 RUBBER CASE I 
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER. LOVER I 
48 SS- 7060510-SP SCREW 3/32- 56 L=4.8 2 
49 118-24703 fEED BAR SUPPORT 2 
50 118-illOI RUBBER . I 
51 118-27904 RUBBER I 
52 R0 -4801201·00 RUBBER RI HG I 
53 118-28308 SU PPORT THROAT PLI1TE I 
54 SS-9111010 -SP SCREW 11/64· 40 1.=9.5 1 
55 VP-0480856 -SP VASil ER 4. 8X8 ..1 X~O :-<· 8':-:;--;---
56 SS-7111120-SP SCREW I 1/64 · 40 1.=10 . 5 3 
57 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64· 40 L=G 4 
58 118- 28605 DIFf ERENTI AL FEED ROCKER 1 
59 SS-6661110-SP SCREV 1/4 · 40 1. =1 I 1 
_M~------~B~I~64~5~-7~0~17-o~~~O~-A~BU~S~H~1H~G~~------------------l-
61 R0 -0601501-00 RUBBER RIIW I 
62 119- 91502 SPRING I 
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. I 
64 RE-0900000 -KI' SNAP RING 9 I 

.JII~5c_ __ __.p::;)S'?· OAQQ222-KO SP.RJ~IIQ<;,L,P~lH'-:-:--=:=-====-------.L-
66 118- 27102 0 I f fEREiiTl AL FEED GR ADU.H lOll I 
67 I 15· 29005 STOPPER 2 
68 ·~P -037 1 0 1 6-SO nSHER 3 . 7X8XI 
69 SS-4121215-SP SCRE'< 3/16 -28 1.=12 
70 SS-4090515-SP SCRE'~ 9/64·40 1. =5 

N~ to f i162 lHO I. . .. FO~ M'l· HO-I 
1102 • . . . fOR MU-371•1 
•03 ... . fOR H0·3716 
•04 . . . . FOR 110·3704 .H0-37 14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3716) 

_________ t ________ _ 
I 

I 

~ 

I ___ L ____ ; 11 ! 

I 

c~-~- ' ______ _ 
~- 1 19-9 __, 
~I 

'-..j 

12 
' -- . -

I l 
. ----- - +- --- JF:_----

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

B2103-816-0AO SLIDER ARH ASH. 
B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARH 
SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 
B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK 
B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD C22MM) 
SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 

~01 B2119-816-BOO BEARING B 
B2108-816-0AO BRACKET ASH. 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
B2111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR 
118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 . 4 

~01 B2106-816-CAO PIN ASH., LONG 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B2113-816-000 DRIVING LINK 

~01 B2114-816-CAO PIN ASH., SHORT 
C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARH BRACKET 
SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 
B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING 
121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER 
SS-6090620-TP SCREW 
121 -21554 CHAIN LOOPER DR IVING ARM ASM. 
121-21505 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARH 
PS -0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 
B2531-704-000 WASHER 
SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1.8 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 I 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

( 0. 1) 
1 
1 

(0 .1) 

1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(}) 

No te ( ?.He ) 1101. ... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I. U~~E! & LtWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
~ ... - -- - ---- ... 

9 10 

13 ' 

l_ 

65~ 

46 

' 

57 
I .- --- ... - -- --- ~a 

I 

15 

' 

18 

' ' I 

4 

47 
45 48 49 50 

4 

14 

REF.HO HOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 0 t:-• 

I 122-54009 BUSHIHG.REAR 2 
2 oOG CS - 103121~ ·$11 COLLAR ASH . D•I0.32 V•12 2 
3 SS-8660530-TP SCRE~ 1/4-40 1. • 4.5 <41 
4 B2507-804· 000 · 8 BUSII JHG, FROHT 2 
5 118· 31302 U£f£R LOOPER SHAFT 
6 SS-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L•l2.5 2 
7 •O I 122-54157 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A ASH. I 
8 •02 122-54256 UPPER LOOPf.R GUIDE B ASH. I 
9 oOI 118· 33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUP PORT (ll 

...,I~Ol...__O!!.\Ou2_-!-l.l.A.::ll3302 UPPER LOOPER Gil ID.E..SJIJ!eJ:J~;.~.Q!li-R.LT -"B'-----~~ ~1 lc.. 
11 82512·804-000- A UPPER LOOPER GUIDE (1) 
12 118-31617 UPPER LOOPER fiOLOER ( I l 
13 118-42101 OIL FELT I 
14 118-32300 LOVER LOOPER SHAFT I 
15 SS-9110430-TP SCRBV 11/64·40 L•1 
16 •01 118-33704 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER I 
17 •02 B25J5-704-008 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 1 
18 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L, 5.5 2 
19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1 
20 SS-4090615-SP SCRE~:W~9!£L!ll:61:c·:!i40!LLL""'6"--------------!--
21 •03 118-31757 PIN ASH . 1 
22 118-31708 OIL VICK STOPPER BALL (!) 
23 C0-2020000· 00 OIL VJCK (0.1) 
24 C0-2000000· 00 OIL VJCK (0.1) 

-~-~R~0~1-~11~8~-~3!~4~50~~~~~.0~0P~E~R~H~O~LwDE~R~A~S~H~.~A~----·--~-
26 SS-9151210-TP SCRBV 15/64·28 L•11.8 (1) 
27 SS-8090410-SP SCREV 9/64· 40 L• 3. 5 (I) 
28 •02 118-31559 LOOPER HOLDER ASH. B I 
29 SS-9151210-TP SCREV 15/64- 28 L•11.8 (I) 

~~D ______ ~S~S~-~80~9~0~41~0~-S~P~~S~C~£E~V~9~/~64~-~4~0~!.~=~3~.~5~~~----~0~I-
31 118-33506 !.OVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP I 
32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE- UP. RIGHT I 
33 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I 
34 SS-6080410-SP SCREV 1/8- 44 L•4 I 

• 35 118-31906 f.IH 
36 •OS ' 118-31807 GAUGE I 
37 •07 119-91809 GAUGE 1 
38 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING I 
39 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE. RIGHT I 
40 SS -3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L,6 
41 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 1 
42 SS-41 10715-SP SCREV 11/64· 40 L•7 2 
43 118· 33407 LOVER LOOPER THREAil GUIDE I 
44 SS-3090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L•6 I 

..AS 121-23659 OIL SIIIELD PLATE ASH, 
46 82508-704-000 OI L SEAL I 
47 82530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING 1 
48 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L,6 4 
49 121-24202 UPPER LOOPER TIIREAD GUIDE 1 
50 SS-7090850-SP SCREV 9LQ1-40 L•8 I 
51 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1 
52 SS-6060440-TP SCREV 3/32· 56 L•3 . 5 2 
53 119· 99307 LO~ER LOOPER 1 
54 SS-6090620-TP SCREV 1 

~5:>:5L. ___ ~1~18>:·c.l33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE -up. LEET 
56 SS -7110840-SP SCRE~ 11/64-40 L•7.8 1 
57 121 · 23550 LO~ER LOOPER ARH ASK. 1 
58 PS -0300062-Kil SPR ING PIN 3X6 <}) 
59 82531-704-000 WASHER (Jl 
_61»0'--~--':'S~S-::.o.9l512 1.P.=.l1' SCREW 15/64-28 1. • 11...8_ <J l 

61 •07 CS-103121A -SH COLLAR ASH. ll'I0.32 ~·12 I 
62 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 !. • 4. 5 · <21 
63 •02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER I 
64 •O"·l 118-88104 UPPF.R UlOPf.R I 
65 K05 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER l 

Note I it~e loOI .. .. fOR H0·370·1.K0-37) G 
•02 .. . . fOR H0-3714 
•03 .. . . SELECT! HG PIIRT FOR F fT TOLER oNCE 
•04 . . . . FOR K0 · 3704,H0·3716 

tNEEOI.E o9.•11.nl4l 
•05 . . . . FOR H0 -3704.H0·3716 

IHEEDLE •H.n l6.•18l 
•06 .... FOR H0-3704.H0·37J.I 
•07 .. .. FOR H0-3716 

5 

31 

42 

J 

~ 
44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(!) 

1 

30 

' -

260\~ 27 
/ 

I 28 
' 

29 

I 
' 
l___ 

37 

- - - ----=~====~~=-====~===-==~ 
REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

------------------------------------------------------------------· 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

121-15051 
121-15002 
121-15101 
121-15200 
SS-7110510-SP 
SD-0640241-SP 
PS-0300142-KH 
121-15309 
SS-6080340-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
121-14708 
B1515-804-00B 
121-14807 
121-14609 
SS-8110410-TP 
R0-1100901-00 
121-14906 
R0-1100901-00 
121-14302 
121-14450 
SS-8110510-SP 
B1534-804-000 
115-21002 
115-21101 
SS-6121510-SP 
118- 19414 
SS-6151210-SP 
HS-6150310-SP 
118-19703 
118-19505 
SS-6110710-TP 
81535-804-0AO 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-7161040-SP 
118-19307 
118- 19109 
118-19208 
HS-6110420-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
81529-804-000 

FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASH. 1 
FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND (1) 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (1) 
STOPPER (1) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 · (2) 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 (1) 
SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 (1) 
SPRING (1) 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 (1) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2 
PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW 1 
PRESSER SPRING 1 
PRESSER REGULATOR NUT 1 
PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.= 3.5 1 
RUBBER RING 1 
PRESSER BAR COVER 1 
RUBBER RING 2 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING 1 
PRESSER BAR ASH. 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1 
PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 1 
PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 1 
BUSHING 1 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.0 1 
LI FTI IIG HOOK · 1 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 1 
HUT 15/64-28 1 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 1 
LIFTING ARM 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 1 
PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM 1 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1) 
SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 1 
LIFTING LEVER 1 
LIFTING LEVER SCREW 1 
LIFTING LEVER SPRING 1 
HUT 11/64-40 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 1 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO 1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) 

·---------- ------------ --~ 

~13 
$-14 

' ' 

' 11 

~15 

~16 ' 

~17 
' 

' ' ~- ---------- -----

~ ------- --------~ 
------ --------- ---~ 

: 2 2--........._ ~30 

2~ ~31 

• 

' ' ' ' 

' 
' ' r-1a 

::r 32 ·--------- ------~ 
' ' 

26 ' ' 3,R-.l( 

' 

' ' 

' ._. _____ , 

· - - ------~--- --------- ---

~- ----------- ---------- --~ 

46 

48 

41 ~49 

38 

' ' ' ' ---- --------~ 
· - --------- ------------ --~ 

REf. tlO HOTE PART HO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N Q l> 

----------------------------------------------------------------------
I 122·53803 PRESSER FOOT ARM 1 
2 BJ528-804-000·A TIIREAD TRIMMER I 
3 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32·56 L=3.5 1 
4 POl 118·76158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1 
5 118- 72009 PRESSER FOOT HIHQE Il l 
6 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 6 ! 11 
7 81530-804-000 STOPPER C! l 
8 VP-0250516-SD WASHER 2 . 5X6X0.5 Cl l 
9 SS- 7060610-SP SCREW 3/32- 56 L= 5.5 Ill 

10 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 !11 
11 81511- 814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT !1) 
12 81507 -804-COO PRESSER FOOT ( 1) 
13 SS-7080520-SP SCREV 1/8·44 L=4. 9 ! 1) 
14 81508-804-008 SPR I NG (1) 
15 61509-804-CQQ ST ITCII TONGUE ! ll 
16 SS- 6060440- TP SCREV 3/ 32· 56 L=3. 5 O l 
17 81510-814-000 CURL GUARD O l 
18 102 118-76166 PRESSER fOOT ASH. 1 
!9 102 118- 76158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. (ll 
20 !02 118-20701 fiNGER QUARD Ill 
21 P03 121 - 52450 PRESSER FOOT ASN. I 
22 118- 72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 11) 
23 SS-6090650- SP SCRE\1 9/64-40 L=6 0 l 
24 81530-804-000 STOPPER (!) 
25 VP-0250516-SO VASIIER 2. 5X6XO, 5 
26 SS-7060610- SP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 <ll 
27 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L• 1. 9 I I) 
28 81511- 814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ( ! ) 
29 81507- 8!4-00P PRESSER FOOT Ol 
30 SS- 7080520- SP SCREW J/ 8-44 1.=4. Ill 
31 81508-804· 008 SPRING (l l 
32 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE (] ) 
33 SS- 6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3. 5 ( 1l 
34 81 510-814· 000 CURL GUARD ( ! ) 
35 nQA 118-76869 PR ESSER fOOT ASH. 1 
36 P04 118-76851 PRESSER FOOT ASM. (11 
37 "04 118- 20701 FINGER GUARD (1) 
38 "05 121-53755 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1 
39 121 - 56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE (] l 
40 SS-6090650-SP SCREV 9/64 -~0 L• 6 I l l 
41 121- 64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT (1) 
42 121 - 67805 SPR IHG. FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT (ll 
43 81513-816-000 HUT. FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT (ll 
44 121-67409 III HGE PIH C!l 
45 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT <ll 
46 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRI NG Ill 
17 121-67508 IIIHGE SCRE'o'. (Jl 
48 SS- ()060340 -SP SCRE'J 3/32 -5() L • 2 . 5 ! !l 
49 8!514-816-000 SCREII (1) 
50 121-67706 PRESSER fOOT 
51 "06 121 - 53763 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1 
52 "06 121-53755 PRESSER FOOT ASH. I I l 
53 106 121-15408 Fl liGER GUARD ! I l 
54 P07 81539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXI NG PLATE I 
55 P07 SS- 6060410- TP SCRE\1 3/ 32-56 L= 3. 5 I 

Note ( itf.i! lPOJ .... FOR M0- 3704fFOR llOMESTI C USE! 
P02 .... FOR M0-3704 !FOR EXPORT> 
P03 .•.. FOR N0-37141FOR DOMESTI C USEl 
P04 .... FOR M0-3714!FOR EXPORT! 
P05 . ••. FOR H0- 3716!FOR DOMESTIC USEl 
l OG . ... FOR N0- 3716 rFOR t::XPORTl 
107 ... . SPECIAL ORDER PART 

I FOR HO- 37Q.j • NO-37 J.ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. 
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

3Q-9 

40 M0 - 3716 

5 

31 40 49 
• --_l_ -- ' . - -_l _ -- ' . -- -_I_---' 

II 

~0 

I I I 

: s-35: e-44: ~3: I I I l 
I I I I I 
I II I I 

I ~·""' 351 1 ~L 451 ~4 I 
t ~}~ I I ~:) I ~ I 
I I I I I 

:~~ 37: :~~ : : I~ II 46t 
49 I '~ I I ~) I I 

I I I I 

31 ~38: 6'-~47:: 
~ t ~ II 

I II 

40 M0- 3704 391 4811 
L-----~~~~~ I II 

II 

II 
II 
II 

I I I 

-- ----- .J -------J l --- -----J 

REf'.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
2Q 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
3Q 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
~5 
46 
47 
48 
49 
5Q 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

SS-4120615-SP 
B3113-352-000 
82401-816-000 
82402-716-000 
SS-515Q51Q-SP 
115-50852 
82314-019-000 
83120-125-000 
B2017-372-000 
83126-Q12-QQQ 
B3120-352-000 
115-50803 
115-50308 
121-20903 
SS-409Q415-SP 
121-21000 
121-20804 
121-21109 
SD-0600341 -TP 
PS-Q200052-KH 
82201-816-00B 
B2202-816-000 
SS-8110410-TP 
121-21208 
SS-411Q515-SP 
121-21307 . 
IIZ-0640312-KO 
SS-4090415-SP 
122-54405 
SS-411QZ15-SP 
122-54850 
119-56901 
B3112-704-000 
B3102-804-000 
119-5Z3Q5 
B3120-704-000 
122 54504 -
122-54603 
B3105-804-000 
122-~4151 
119-56703 
83112-704-000 
B3101-804-000 
119-57305 
B312Q-ZQ~ -QQQ 
122-54504 
122 -54603 
B3105-804-000 
122-54959 
119-56802 
B3112-704-000 
83103-804-000 
119-57305 
B3120-704-000 
122-5g5Q4 
122-54603 
B3105 -804-000 
B3108-704-000 
SS-7110710-SL 

SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 
MOUNTING BRACKET . 
LOOPKR THREAD GUIDE TUBE 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
SCRE~ 15/64-28 L=5 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. 
TENS ION POST HUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING N0.1 
IHRE8D IENSIOtl DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
THREAD GUIDE B 
THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD GUIDE HOOK 
HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 
SPRINQ PIN 2.3X5 
THREAD CAM 
SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREV 11/64-4Q L=5 
THREAD GUIDE SPRING 
WAVED WASHER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
CENTER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-4Q L=Z 
THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 
IEHSIQH DISC PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION' DISK 
THREAD TENSION RUBBER 
TENSION POST 
IHREAD IEUSIQU S~RitlG JUHCIIQU 
THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (REDl 
TENS ION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, RED 
TENSION DISC PRESSER 
I~EAO IEUSIQU S~RIUQ EELI 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TE NSI ON RUBBER 
TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 
T~KE8Q IEUSIQU KtlQB. BLUE 
TENSION SPRING BUSH lllG 
TENSION SPRING, BLUE 
TENSION DISC PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
IHRE AO IEUSIQH DISK 
THREAD TENS ION RUBBER 
TENSION POST 
TH REi;D GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
jl) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

1 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
( 1 ) 
!ll 
(2) 
(I) 
(j) 
1 

( 1 l 
( I ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(2) 
(} ) 
(}) 

' I 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

20 
21 

22 

7 24 

25 

9 26 

~ 27 
I 28 

1 

29 

18 

--17 

REF. HU llOTE PfiRT HO . D E S C R I P T 1 0 N OtY 
---····---- ---- ----------------------------------------------- ------

1 II 0 J ., 
' 

11 8-~3804 CRANK PIH C 
121-32254 FEED FORKED ARM ASH . 

3 SS-9661230-CI' SCRE~ 1/4 -40 L= 12 

1 
1 

(1) 
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR 1 

__ .. 5 .. _. ·---- .~C~Sc:::.~ll~1~1~0~1 E:-.:-~S~H -~T~HR~U~SJ..T.JC~O~LJ..Lrlil'\R~D:=_1uiL;:,J..I ~1 ...'l'wt.=' =.Jel o~~.__ 
6 SS-8660330 -SP SCRE~ 1 /4-~0 L= 3.0 (2) 

1 
1 
1 

121-32304 KNI FE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
8 «06 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 

10 115-66809 ·--.OIL SEAL --------·-'-
11 121-32403 BUSHING , FRONT 1 
12 «02 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 1 
13 «02 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A 1 
14 «02 118-45609 KNIFE 1 
15 «07 SS-9000813-TI' SCREW 9/61-40 L=8 1 
16 «07 ~P -0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 1 
17 «03 118-45708 KN IFE 1 
18 «03 121-33401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1 
19 «03 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 1 
20 «04 115-98QQQ UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1 
21 «04 118-45807 UPPER KN IFE 1 
22 «06 115-65702 WASHER 1 
23 «06 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 
24 «06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 1 
25 «06 118-48405 UPPER KNifE COVER 1 
26 «04 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 1 
27 «05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1 
28 «05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 1 
29 «05 SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 1 

Note ( i! ~G ) «01. ... SELECTI~G PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 
«02 .... FOR M0-3704,H0-3714 

(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 
~03 .... FOR M0-3716(FOR DOMESTIC USEY 
«04 .... FOR M0-3704,M0-3714(FOR EXPORT) 
«05 .... FOR M0-3716(f0R EXPORT) 
«06 .... FOR EXPORT 
«07 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

i-1 
·--~ -------- --- ---- .. 

. Q-3 

I 
' 

' :-2 
' ' 

~ -------- - - - - - -- ---. . ........ ----- ---- .......... .. 
' 

:- 4 

---- ------------ -- · ·-- ----------- ----- .. 
' ' 

' 
' -s 
' ' 

39 40 43 44 4!5 

v-48 
~47 

25 

' ' ' ' ' ' 

~---- --- .. ~29 ~~26 
Cf~30 27 

\(.;1:....~31 

________ , 
. ' 28 

h 
' ~~---- -- - -- -- ----- -- ----- - -- ----- - ---- ---- ---- -- -- ~ 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N OtY 

1 SS- 2110910-SL SCREW 11/64- 40 L=9 2 
2 POl R4200-JOE-DAO THROAT PLATE ASH. 1 
3 118-06304 PLUG (2) 
4 n02 R4305-JOE-EAO THROAT PLATE ASH. 1 
5 118-06304 PLUG (2l 
6 P03 R4508-JOE-DAO THROAT PLATE ASH. 1 
7 118-06304 PLUG (2) 
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 1 
9 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 2 

10 P04 121-32650 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. 1 
11 P03 121-32668 LOWER KNIPE BRACKET ASH. 1 
12 121-33203 SPRING STOPPER (1) 
13 118-06304 PLUG (1) 
14 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
15 · 118-46607 SPRING (1) 
16 121-32601 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET (1) 
17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A (1) 
18 SS-6110610-TP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=6 (2) 
19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B (1) 
20 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A (1 l 
21 P04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1) 
22 SS-9111010-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1) 
23 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE (1) 
24 121-02802 LEVER SHAFT (1) 
25 P04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER 11) 
26 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 (2) 
27 P03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1) 
28 P03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER (1) 
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN (3) 
30 84115-704-000 SPRING (1) 
31 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll (1) 
32 121-02950 LEVER ASH. (1) 
33 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG (1) 
34 118-02006 LEVER SPRING (1) 
35 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SHAP RIHG (8HHl (I) 
36 82739-761-000 \lASHER (1) 
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1) 
38 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 2 
39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 1 
40 POl 118- 90100 NEEDLE GUARD 1 
41 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-4.0 L=7 .8 1 
42 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1 
43 n02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD 1 
44 P03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER 1 
3.~5--~n~0~3 __ Jl~20~-J1~54~0~0L_ __ _JH~E~ED~L~E~HO~L&D~ERL-____________ ~1-
46 P03 SS- 7060510- SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 2 
47 P03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER 1 
48 P03 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64- 40 L= 4.6 1 
49 SS- 6110610-TP SCREW 11/64- 40 L=6 2 
50 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B 1 
51 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE 1 

Note ( tt~G ) POl. ... FOR 1-10 -3704 
n02 .... FOR M0-3714 
P03 .... FOR M0-3716 
n04 .... FOR M0-3704,H0-3714 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

2·3 

1 • 

6 

15 

...J 

' ---------------~ 

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N QtY 

1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUHKEH) 
2 1101 119-66702 BOLT A 
3 1102 115-71601 BOLT A 
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
5 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,llPPER(BENCHl 
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BEHCHl 
7 SK-2351600-SC SCREW WASTE 
8 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
9 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 

10 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE 
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE 
12 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE 
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 
14 118-49601 SPACER 
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, 

1 
4 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
3 
5 
3 

1 
1 
4 
4 

16 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 4 
17 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 4 
18 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 4 
19 111-55108 DRAWER 1 

. 20 111 -55207 DRAWER SUPPORT 2 
21 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L=15 6 
22 08204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER 1 
23 1103 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. 1 
24 121 -35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT (11 
2~5 ________ ~11u9L-~62~8~0~0 ____ ~cL~O~T~H~~~·A~ST~E~CH~UuT~E~IwN~J.E~T~------~(1~) 
26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER (1) 
27 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
28 HS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 (3) 
29 1103 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BEHCHl 1 
lO 1!03 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2 
31 1103 SK-2351600-SC SCREW WASTE 3 

Note ( ?± ~c ) 1101. ... FOR DOMESTJ C USE 
1102 .... FOR EXPORT 
1103 .... FOR JE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--------

16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

31 30 

REP.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

lQ 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
4Q 
41 
42 

1101 

I!Q1 
1101 
1101 

1 

~--------

PART NO. 

119-59558 
115-71809 
115-71908 
WP-1102016-SC 
\IS-1002560-KR 
NS-6240630-SN 
115-71403 
118-49379 
118-49361 
118-50)lQ6 
SH-9082513-Cr 
NM-6080600-Siol 
\IP-0850002-SC 
119-60259 
119-6020Q 
ST-6030821-0A 
118-50401 
119-60309 
SS-6090420-SP 
118-50609 
118-50500 
\IP-0370316-SD 
ST-6030821-0A 
SS-5110710-SP 
118-4)l4Q3 
118-50807 
118-50708 
\IP-0370316-SD 
SS-6090630-SP 
111 -55108 
111-55207 
SK-3311500-SC 
D8204-555-DOO 
121-35554 
121 -355Q5 
119-62800 
119-62909 
SS-5090610-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
11)l-6QQQ2 
SS-5110710-SP 
SK-2351600-SC 

.~..---- 4 

.. 6 

• • 136 I 

I 37 I 

• :(~_--- _4_2_-. 

; 3e~ :~ 

: 35-"jt~f11· -----;:; 
• .:::.39 • 40 
• • 
·---------- --· 41 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

TAB LE ASH. 
BOLT C 
BOLT D 
\lASHER 11X21X2 
SPRING liASHER 10X18X2.5 
HUT 3/8-18 
RUBBER CUSHION 
PRAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
PRAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASH. 
E8AHE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW M8 L=25 
HUT M8 . 
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 
CLOTH CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH liASTE CHUIE 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
RUBBER 
SPRING 
\lASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCRE\1 D=3-24 L=8 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 
COOI.IHG EAN CASE 
CASE SPONGE 
CASE PRESSER PLATE 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
DRAWER 
DRAIIER SUPPORT 
IIOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 
DRAWER STOPPER 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
HUT 9/64-40 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BENCHl 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW WASTE 

1 . 
2 
2 

12 
4 

12 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
5 
1 
2 
6 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(3) 
1 
2 
3 

Note ( iHc )1101 .... POR .JE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3704, M0-3714) 

1 30 

. -- ------------- -_I_--------------- .. -------------- -'- ---------- -

' ' 

12 . 
'-.._,i 

' ' 

' 
' 

' 

14-A 

' ' -- - ----- - ~ I 

.... /20 

il.f 2 1 

' ' ' ' - 3 ' 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' 
' 

,' . ' 
' ' ' . • • . ' 
' 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

3 1 
________ \ ____ ____ , 

'"' 0 
' 

.~-------------
n 

r 
J -' ' - ' ' -' ' 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

~~ ----- - ---- ~ 

' ' ' ' ' ' 
' 

' 

' \ -- --------------------------- ~--------------------- ------- -- J 

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Qty 

------------------------------------------------------------------· 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

119-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 
WS- 1643202- KR SPRING WASHER 

§02 83302-704-LC8 THREAD GUIDE ~SM. 
n02 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 

83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610 -SC SCREW H6 L=16 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOI NT 
SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
HM-6050001-SE HUT H5X0,8 
83309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH . 
83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SH-6053000-SE SCREW H5X0.8 L=30 
HH-6050001-SE HUT H5X0 .8 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
83311 -012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 

§02 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 
WS-0510002 -KH SPRING WASHER 
HH-6050001 -SE HUT H5X0.8 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

"01 119-58055 THREAD STAND ASH. 
B3302-704- LAO THREAD GUIDE ASH. A 
83319-704- LOO THREAD GUIDE 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 
83321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 
SH-4061201-SE SCREW H6 L=12 
NH-6060001 -SE NUT H6 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 
83321 -704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 
HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 
1 

(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(3) 

Note ( i±e~ )nOl .... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LAR GE 
SPOOL THREAD STAHO(FOR JEl 

n02 .. . . NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL 
THREAD STANO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 

18. THREAD STAND COIIPONENTS(FOR M0-3716) 

' ' 

3 
,_[ __ _ 

' 14-' 

' ' ' 

' 

' 18 
' 

I 

' I 

-

1~ : 
' 

.. _ ____ ____ 4 

2 

-

36 A 

' '· 5()-1"'1 

----~ 

~-- -~--- ------ - - - ------- ---- ---J ----- --- --------- ------ ------4 

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H Qty 
- - . ------------------------------------------------------------- ----· 

1 119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASH . ) 1 
2 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (1) 
3 n02 B3302-704-LBO SPOOL REST ARM ASH. A (1) 
4 n02 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE (3) 
5 B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARH JOINT (41 
G SH-G061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 (4) 
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (1) 
8 83302-704-LCB . THREAD GUIDE ASH. (1) 
9 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE (2) 

10 119-57503 SPOOL REST RQD. UPPER (ll 
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1) 
12 HM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 (2) 
13 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
14 B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. (1) 
15 83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE (1) 
16 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (1) 
17 83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARH (1) 
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER (1) 
19 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 (1) 
20 NH-6050001-SE HUT H5XQ.8 (1) 
21 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER (1) 
22 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER (5) 
23 83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN (5). 
24 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION (5) 
25 111-83902 SPOOL REST (5) 
26 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE (1) 
27 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER (5) 
28 HH-6050001-SE HUT H5XO. 8 (51 
29 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARH, A (1) 
3Q B3317-7Q4-QQQ HUT C15 (21 
31 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2. 6 (2) 
32 WS-1643202-KR SPRING \lASHER (1) 
33 B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A (1) 
34 SM-4061201-SE SCREW H6 L=12 (1) 
35 HH-60f)QQ01-SE IIlli H6 (1} 
36 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE (3) 
37 nO! 119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 1 
38 B3302-704-LBB THREAD GUIDE ASH. B (!) 
39 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE (!) 
4Q B3318-7Q4-LQQ-A JijREAQ GUIDE ARM JOINT (2) 
41 SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L-=16 (2) 
42 83302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASH. A (2) 
43 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE (4) 
44 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE (!) 
45 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARH. A (1) 
46 83321-704-L08 SPOOL REST ARH SUPPORT. B (!) 
47 SM-4061201-SE SCREW H6 L=12 (!) 
48 HH-6060001-SE NUT H6 (1) 
49 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (1) 
50 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE (3l 

Note ( tt8~ lnOJ .... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE 
SPOOL THREAD STANDIFOR JEl 

n02 .... HOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL 
THREAD STAND 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




